
45
00

40
00

40
00

50
00

3500

50
00

500
0

25
00

20
00

20
00

2000

1500

2500

15
00

2500

3500

2000

4500

4500

5000

3500

35
00

20
00 15

00

1000

1500

10

00

10
00

10
00

1500

1500

1500

5000

3500

3500

30
00

4000

5000

5500

5000

3500

3500

4500

4000

3500 3 0
00

3000

3000

2500

2500

2500

2500

2000

2000

40

00

35
00

3000

25
00

2000

1500

15
00

1500

20
00

20
00

15
00

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

15
00

15
00

4500

45
00

4000

55
00

45
00

3500

3000

5000

5000

40
00

3000

25
00

3500

3000

3000

2500

2500

3500

3000

2000

20
00

2000

20 00

2500

2000

25
00

2000

15
00

15
00

3500

20
00

15
00

350
0

3000
200

0

2000

3000

250
0

2000

20
00

1500

15
00

15

00

1500

1500

30
00

25
00

5500

5000

40
00

300 0

4 5
00

3000

30
00

2500

25
00

25
00

2000

2000

30
00 250 0

20
00

3000

2500

4000

2000

2000

2500

2500

20
00

3500

15
00

1500

25
00

15
00 15

00

2000

15
00

15
00

3000

2500

2500

20
00

1500

35
00

3000

3000

300
0

2500

2500

20
00

20
00

15
00

20
00

1500

1500

1500

150
0

4500

3500

5500

3500

30

00

2500

25
00

35
00

40
00

5000

45
00

3000

4500

5000

30
00

2500

2000

30

0015
00

2500

2000 2000

2000

2500

2500

20

00

50
00

3500

4500

450
0

3500

4000

2000

30
00

2000

15
00

3000

2500

2000

15
00

2000

2500

2500

1500

2500

25
00

2000

20

00

1500

25

00

4500

40
00

4500

4000

3000

3500

50
00

4500

4500

40

00

40
003500

5000

45
00

4500

3500

30
0
0 30

00

2500

2500

30
00

25
00

250 0

2500

20
00

20
00

2000

20
00

250 0

2000

20 00

3500

300025
00

2000

2000

3000

2500

2500

2000

300 0

20
00

1500 2000

20
00

20
00

2500

4000

20
00

3500

2500

35
00

4500

40
00

40
00

35
00

35
00

3500

3500

3000

3000

3000

35
00

5000

50
00

50
00

35
00

4500

3500

400 0

30
00

3000

25
00

4000

4000

3000

2500

200
0

2000

3000

2000

2000

3500

25
00

4500

2000

2000

35
00

20
00

3000

2500

2000

20 00

2500

2500

3500

40
00

40
0 0

35
00

400
0

3500

300
0

3000

2500

2500

35004000

30
00

50
00

3500

30
00

3000

4000
30

00

2500

4500

4000

2500

30
00 2500

3000

35
00

25
00

25
00

2000

2500

2500

25
00

35
00

20
00

3500

3000

250
0

2
500

2500

3500

2000

3000

3000

25
00

3000

40
00

30
00

3000

3000

3500

4000

3000

35
00

3500

3500

30
00

2500

25
00

40
0035

00

500
0

30
00

25
00

25 00

4500

3500

2500

200
0

250

0

2000

2000

2500

25
00

2500

30
00

2000

2000

2000

3500

3500

40
00

3000

3000

3500

2500

4
500

3000

35

00

4000

2500

2500

3500

45
00

500045
00

5000
4500

5000

2500

3000

20
00

20
00

30
00

2500

20
00

2000

2500

20
00

2000

2000

25
00

25
00

2500

2500

2500

50
00

35
0
0

45
00

30
00

2 500

4000

3500

2500

4000

3000
25

00

2000

2000

40

00

35
00

35
00

30
00

5500

4500

35
0 0

4000

5000

3500
4000

35
00

25002500

500
050

00

3500

4000

2500

2000

3500

4000

20
00

3000

25
00

3000
2500

2000

2000

2000

1500

20
00

1500

1500

25
00

30

00

30
00

25
00

3000

2500

25
00

3000

350 0

30
00

2500

3500
2500

35
00

3500

2000

35
00

2500

2000

2000

40
00

40
00

25
00

20
00

2500

20
00

3000 2500

2000

2000

40

00

250 0

20
00

4000

35
00

3000

3000

35
00

2500

2000

200
0

20
00

1500

2000

1500

1500

2000

20
00

2000

3500

50

00

3000

4500

3000

2500

2500

3000

2500

2500

2500
3000

3000

2500

3500

3000

30
00

2000

2000

30
00

3000

25
00

20
00

20
00

3000

2500

2500

2000

2500

45

00

4000

3500

3 0
00

4500

3000

25
00

25
00

25
00

20
00

1500

2500

2000
1500

1500

1500

2000

30
00

3000

25
00

25
00

2000

1500

4000

35
00

50
00

2500

2500

2000

3500

3500

30
00

2500

3
500

3000

3000
3500

2500

2500

3000

4000

2000

25
00

25
00

20
00

3000

2500

2000

2000

15
00

25
00

2000

35
00

25
00

1500

3500

15
00

20
00 200

0

4000

350 0

3500

35
00

40
00

2500

3000

3000

3000

2500

3000

2000

40
0
0

30
00

25
00

2000

4000

4000

35
00

30
00

35
00

30
00

30
00

40

00

30
00

2500

2500

20
00

30
00

25
00

25
00

20
00

2000

2000

2500

2000

2000

20
00

2000

20
00

1500

1500

1000

15
00

1500

10
00

40
00

3000

2500

250 0

4000

2500

30
00

3000

3500

350
0

25

00

2500

20
003000

25
00

2000

3500

2500

2500

30
00

2500

2000

30
00

25
00 20

00

3000
35

00

2000

30
00

2500

2500

2500

20
00

20
00

200

02500

20
00

25
0 0

25
00

1500

15
00

150
0

1500

3500

35
00

3000
2500

3500

3500

3000

2500

4000

30
00

25
00

3500

3000

25
00

45

00

2500

2000

2500

2000

25
00

2000

2 000

3 000

2500 25
0 0

2000

25
00

20
00

2000

30
00

2000

25
00

3500

200
0

1500

2000

1000

4500

3500

3500

50
00

3000

4000

3000

3000

30
00

2500

2500

4000
350

0

3500

3000

3500

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

2500 25

00

2500

2500

2500

2500

3000

2000

3500

3000

30
00

40
00

3500

3500

3000

40

00

3500 35
0
0

30
00

250 0 25
00

1500

15
00

1000

2000

3000

40
00

35
0 0

4000

2500

2500

3500

3000

250
0

25
00

3500

3500

2000

2500

2500

20
00

2500

2500

3000

2000

30
00

3000

2500

25
00

20
00

2500

2000

1500 1500

10

00

2000

2000

15
00

1500

1000

10
00

2000

100
0

1500

2500

2500

30
00

35
0 0

30
00

3500
3000

2500

25
00

2500

2500

2500

20
00

2000

3000

25
00

2500

20
00

2000

1500

15
00

2000

20
00

20
00

20
00 15
00

10

00

1000

2000

15
00 1500

10
0010

00

3000

20
00

1000

3500
3000

2500

3500

30
00

2500

4000

3500

30
00

250
0

25
00

2500

2500

20
00

2000

25
00

2000

25
00

20
00

20
00

15
00

15
00

1500

1500

1500

2000

1500

1500

1500

2000
1500

2500

1000

2500

2000

2500

2000

2000

25
00

25
00

25
00

35
00

35
00

2500

25
00

25
00

3000

30
0
0

2500

25
0
0

2500

25
00

2500

2500

2000

20
00

15
00

2000

1500

2500

2000

2000

2000

1500

1500

1000

2500

2500

2500

35
00

3000

3000

3000

2500

2000

2000

2500

2000

30
00

3000

3000

30
00

3000

3000

2500

2500

2500

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

Reds Lake

Little
Squaw
Lake

Stringo Lakes

Bob Johnson
Lake

Big Ram Lake

Vunittsieh
Lakes

Jennie
Creek Lake

Glacier Lake

Winers Lake

Chandalar
Lake

Minnie
Creek Lake

Mary
Lake

Linda
Creek Lake

Nolan
Creek
Lake

South Fork Lake

Squaw Lake

Ackerman Lake

Kobuk Lake

Hanging Lake

Kaaruk Lake

Twin Lakes

A
cm

e C
reek

Coa
l R

iv
er

Sh
ee

p 
C

re
ek

Bett
les

 R
ive

r

W
ind River

Je
ss

e 
C

re
ek

R
oy C

reek

G
er

oe
 C

re
ek

Em
ery C

reek

Horse Creek

C
le

ar
 R

iv
er

Long Creek

B
larney C

reek

Sammy Creek

K
ern C

reek

Drya
s C

ree
k

W
ilson C

reek

Kea
tin

g 
Cre

ek

Canyon Creek

Sl
ee

py
 C

re
ek

K
up

uk
 C

re
ek

D
ie

tr
ic

h 
R

iv
er

Phoebe C
ree

k

Hungry Creek

Je
nn

ie
 C

re
ek

Minnie Creek

Emma Creek

Rock Creek

M
oo

re
 C

re
ek

Kapoon C
ree

k

Sawyer Creek

Yo
ur

 C
re

ek

M
yr

tle
 C

re
ek

K
ing C

reek

Bridge Creek

Day Creek

W
akeup C

reek

McNett F
ork

Vermont Creek

Trout Creek

LaSalle C
reek

Big
 C

re
ek

Simplex Creek

Larson C
reek

Pasco Creek

M
athew

s River

Big Jim Creek

H
ow

ard C
reek

Gold Creek

C
rater C

reek

P
orcupine C

reek

Clara
 C

ree
k

Bear Creek

Shady Creek

Glacier Creek

Our Creek

Cow Creek

A
nderson C

reek

C
ha

pm
an

 C
re

ek

Willo
w Creek

Eekayruk Creek

Flat Creek

Tr
ai

l C
re

ek

Schilling Creek

Lake Creek

B
ig

 S
pr

uc
e 

C
re

ek

Bab
y C

re
ek

R
ob

er
t C

re
ek

B
ig

 J
oe

 C
re

ek

To
bi

n 
C

re
ek

Slate Creek
M

on
ar

ch
 C

re
ek

Eider Creek

Alinement Creek

Portland Creek

Si
w

as
h 

C
re

ek

Itk
ill

ik 
Rive

r

C
an

dl
e 

C
re

ek

Goldbug Creek

Vi
C

re
ek

Rosie Creek

Boulder Creek

Moose Creek

H
idden C

reek

Agitator Creek

Grotto Creek

Snowden Creek

Trilby C
reek

Cornucopia Creek

Schrader C
reek

Thru Creek

Marion Creek

Sh
am

ro
ck

 C
re

ek

Dictator Creek

Crooked Creek

W
as

hi
ng

to
n 

C
re

ek

Quartz Creek

Mickey Creek

Te
ed

ri
in

jik
 R

iv
er

Lim
estone C

reek

Sandcastle Creek

Billy
Glen

Cre
ek

F ish Creek

N
ugget C

reek

Sw
ift

Cree
k

W
olf C

reek

M
os

qu
ito

 F
or

k

South Twin Creek

Li
ttl

e S
pr

uc
e C

re
ek

W
isem

an C
reek

Nutirwik Creek

C
alifornia C

reek

R
osalie

C
reek

M
agnet C

reek

Trem
bley C

reek

G
ranite

Creek

Smith Creek

Funchion Creek

Over Creek

McLellan Creek

Garnet Creek

Grave Creek

Hungarian Creek

F
ly

nn
C

re
ek

Jim Pup

Ruby Creek

K
alhabuk

C
reek

Woodland Echo Creek

Wolf Pup

Sq
ua

w
C

re
ek

R
ea

dy
 B

ul
li

on
 C

re
ek

Sawlog Creek

M
ule

C
reek

Yankee Creek

Linda Creek

Frisky Creek

Bore Creek

Li
ttl

e
Sq

ua
w

C
re

ek

Indian
C

reek

N
orth

Tw
in

C
reek

Eightmile Creek

Chekhechunnjik Creek

Br
ow

n
C

re
ek

Minnesota Creek

M
ou

nt
ai

n
C

re
ek

Z
im

m
er

m
an

C
re

ek

TAD

UYD

CRI

CRI

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

MOD Jul 10

MOD Jul 10

MOD Jul 10

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

ARCTIC NATIONAL
WILDLIFE REFUGE

YUKON FLATS
NATIONAL

WILDLIFE REFUGE

GATES OF THE
ARCTIC NATIONAL

PRESERVE

JAMES DALTON
HIGHWAY

CORRIDOR

MP 206

MP 156

MP 228

MP 234

MP 194

MP 210

MP 172

MP 216

MP 170

MP 164

MP 188

MP 154

MP 198

MP 224

MP 192

MP 168

MP 222

MP 218

MP 208

MP 180

MP 220

MP 184

MP 190

MP 230

MP 162

MP 182

MP 212

MP
186

MP 178

MP 174

MP 214

MP 232

MP 242

MP 196

MP 226

MP 240

MP 204

MP 166

MP 158

MP 200

MP 160

MP 176

MP 202

MP 236

MP 238

Alhamblar
Mountain

Apoon
Mountain

Bend Mountain

Buffalo
Mountain

Cathedral
Mountain

Crystal Peak

Dusty
Mountain

East Buttons

Eekayruk
Mountain

Falsoola
Mountain

Grotto
Mountain

Harvey
Mountain

Horace
Mountain

Jesse
Mountain

Keche
Mountain

Little
Squaw Peak

McLellan Peak

Oolah Mountain

Oxadak
Mountain

Poss Mountain

Sixty-one
Mountain

Snowden
Mountain

Sukakpak
Mountain

Table
Mountain

Thazzik
Mountain

Vermont Dome

West Buttons

Wiehl
Mountain

Emma Dome

Gobblers Knob

Midnight Dome

Smith
Creek Dome

Kalhabuk
Mountain

Dillon
Mountain

Chuttoh
Bluffs

Eagle Cliff

O'Keefe Hills

Keche
Mountains

Big Lake

Caro

Chandalar

Coldfoot

Nolan

Wiseman F031921D

FF012786A

FF012786B

FF018133B

FF018270

FF018782

FF018811

FF018812

FF018814

FF082126

FF082127

FF082129

FF082132

FF084513

FF084513

FF084513

FF084649

FF085055

FF085065

FF085066

Disclaimer: No warranty is made by the Bureau of Land Management as to the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of these data for
individual or aggregate use with other data. Original data were compiled from various sources. This information may not meet National Map
Accuracy Standards. This product was developed through digital means and may be updated without notification.

The information displayed on this map should be used for graphic display only. For official land status information, refer to Cadastral Survey
plats, Master Title plats, and landstatus case-files.

Produced by Alaska Fire Service GIS Team
Map created: 4/12/2022
FOR WILDLAND FIRE PURPOSES ONLY CONTOUR INTERVAL 100 FEET

NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988
CONTOURS AND SPOT ELEVATIONS MAY NOT MEET NATIONAL MAP ACCURACY STANDARDS

±

Values at Risk
Critical
Full
No Protection

! Avoid

Undesignated
Native Allotments CRI = Critical

FUL = Ful, MOD = Modified, LIM = Limited, UN = Unplanned

Fire Management Options

Alaska Division of Forestry


